2.54mm Shrouded Header Straight & R/A & SMD Type
2216S(R)(SM) Series
100
2008-2013
Ordering Information
2216S-XXG-XX
S: Straight Type1
1 2 3
G: Gold Plated
T: Tin Plated
3 00: Without Ejector
01: Short Ejector
02: Long Ejector
4
2216R-XXG-XX
R: Right Angle Type1 G: Gold Plated
T: Tin Plated
3 00: Without Ejector
01: Short Ejector
02: Long Ejector
4
4
No. Of Contacts2
No. Of Contacts2
Engineering Dimension
Circuits Dim. A Dim. B Circuits Dim. A Dim. B Circuits Dim. A Dim. B Circuits Dim. A Dim. B
6 27.12 5.08 14 37.28 15.24 26 52.52 30.48 50 83.00 60.96
8 29.66 7.62 16 39.82 17.78 30 57.60 35.56 60 95.70 73.66
10 32.20 10.16 20 44.90 22.86 34 62.68 40.64 64 100.78 78.74
12 34.74 12.70 24 49.98 27.94 40 70.30 48.26
1 2 3 4
Recommended PCB Layout
2216SM-XXG-XX
SM: SMD Type1 G: Gold Plated
T: Tin Plated
3 01: Short Ejector
02: Long Ejector
4
No. Of Contacts2
1 2 3 4
Dim.B±0.10
2.54±0.05 1.10 HOLE
2
.5
4
P/N: 2216S(R)-XXG-XX
Dim.B±0.10
2.54±0.05 1.20±0.03
1
1
.5
0
1
.0
0
P/N: 2216SM-XXG-XX
P/N:2216SM-XXG-02 P/N:2216SM-XXG-01
P/N:2216R-XXG-02 P/N:2216R-XXG-01 P/N:2216R-XXG-00